** In many/most cases, the 1st and 2nd place finisher was determined by one single INDIVIDUAL match

(or a coin flip) and the teams decided on an even split of the 1st/2nd place prize money.

7.5
7.5
7.5
6.0
5.0
4.0
4.0
3.5
3.0

7.0
7.0
6.5
5.5
4.0
3.5
3.0
3.0

7.0
7.0
6.5
5.0
5.0
5.0
4.5
3.5
2.5

1st

Rock Out W/Chalk Out

Rick Boyer, CPT
Stephen Weaver
Ed Kearney
Justin Becker
Bruce Wright
Bill Scharff

Joe Gailey

Jess Cassner
Tracy Klinger

1st
Angies Dogz

Pete Mavropoulos
Stan Kovich

Ken McPherson
Kevin Joy

Alfredo Cortes
Larry Keefe

Steve Shipp, CPT
John Beaulieu

1st

Silent Assassins

Kevin Bryner

James Shafer, Co-CPT

Gerard Madden
Sean Grissinger
Del Madden, CPT
Mike Bretz

Paul Ramsey

Jeff Washington
Marcia Yost

7.5
7.0
6.5
5.5
5.5
4.0
3.5
3.5
2.0

7.5
6.5
5.5
5.0
4.5
4.0
4.0
4.0
3.0

7.0
6.5
6.5
5.0
4.0
3.5
3.0
3.0

PACS 35 11/8/24-11/10/24

2nd
Rack Em Up

Rikki Johnson
Kelly Norris

Brian Hogentogler
Kevin Marroquin
Tim Witmyer

Ed Croco

Mike Minahan
Tammy Norris

Marcia Yost

7.0
6.5
6.0
5.5
5.0
4.5
3.5
2.0
2.0

3rd/4th
Dead Strokes

Krupal Desai

Stan Kovich

Porus Irani

Dave Lavendier, CPT
Don Severs

Brandon Smith, Co-CF

Pete Servatius
Maggie Smith
Alen Sauder

PACS 34 6/21/24-6/23/24

2nd

Rackless Behavior

Rikki Johnson

John Hedgepath
Kevin Joy, CO-CPT
Jim Roberts, CO-CPT
Jack Jimmink

Ron John

Alfredo Cortes

Paul McMichael

Jen Taylor

7.5
7.5
7.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
3.5
2.5
2.0

3rd/4th
Rack Em Up

Rikki Johnson

Kyle Gamble
Kevin Marroquin
Tim Witmyer
Kelly Norris

Brian Hogentogler
Ed Croco

Tammy Norris
Marcia Yost

PACS 33 2/23/24-2/25/24

2nd
Angies Dogs

Pete Mavropoulos
Stan Kovich

Ken McPherson
Kevin Joy

Alfredo Cortes
Steve Shipp, CPT
Larry Keefe

John Beaulieu

7.5
7.0
5.5
5.0
4.5
4.0
4.0
3.5

3rd/4th
Off In The Corner

Ken Hess

Chuck Whitmyer
Bradley Keich

Jenn Kelly, CPT

JT Keich

Kiernan Kelly
Patrick Kelly, Co-CPT
Carson Kelly

7.5
7.5
7.0
6.5
5.5
5.0
3.5
3.0
3.0

7.5
7.5
6.0
5.5
5.0
4.5
4.0
3.5
3.0

6.5
6.0
6.0
5.5
5.0
4.5
4.0
3.5
3.5

3rd/4th
Angies Dogz

Ken McPherson
lan Michels

Pete Mavropoulos
Stan Kovich

Kevin Joy

Alfredo Cortes
Larry Keefe

Steve Shipp, CPT
John Beaulieu

3rd/4th
Fireball

John Lamplugh
Kyle Gamble
Scott Gibson, CPT
Paul Drees
Shawn Lilley

Eric Snyder
Adam Hughes
Rick Lawson

John Linn

3rd/4th
Chicks

Bruce Lenker

Fred Brodbeck
Frank Moore, CPT
Brian Hogentogler
Joe Lahr

Wade Brodbeck
Bryan Douglas
Brad Bohner

Rich Worley



7.0
7.0
6.5
5.5
5.0
4.5
3.5
3.0
2.5

7.0
6.5
6.0
6.0
5.5
5.5
5.0
2.5
2.0

6.0
6.0
5.0
5.0
4.5
4.0
2.5
2.0

1st

Pour House Elite

Duck Nornhold

Ron Straw

Josh Reynolds

Alan Fleegal

Andy Ritter

Todd Quigley
Clarence Marsh, CPT
Kerrin Lutz
Stephanie Ozimac

1st
Rack Em Up

Kyle Gamble

Tim Witmyer
Rikki Johnson
Kevin Marroquin
Kelly Norris

Brian Hogentogler
Ed Croco, CPT
Marcia Yost
Tammy Norris

1st
Chicks (Tuesday)

Colleen Shoop
Sean Gallagher
Frank Moore,CPT
Tom Honaker
Kathy Blosser
Brad Saksek
Nate Berkebile
Kerrin Lutz

7.5
6.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
4.5
2.5
2.0

7.0
6.5
5.5
5.5
5.0
4.5
4.5
3.5
2.5

7.5
6.0
5.5
5.5
5.0
5.0
4.0
4.0
3.0

PACS 32 9/15/23-9/17/23

2nd

Making Our Luck

Ed Kearney

Shane Wingler

Brian Minnich
Anthony Cressler, CPT
Dakota Miller

Tim Meise

Aaron Neely

Crystal Johnson

7.5
7.0
6.0
5.0
4.5
4.0
3.5
3.0

3rd/4th
Rock Out With Your
Chalk Out

Steve Weaver
Rick Boyer, CPT
Eric Van Selow
Bruce Wright
Bill Scharff

Joe Gailey

Jess Cassner
Tracy Klinger

PACS 31 4/21/23-4/23/23

2nd

Silent Assassins (Tuesday)

Kevin Bryner

James Shafer, Co-CPT
Sean Grissinger

El Voughs

Paul Ramsey

Del Madden, CPT
Mike Bretz

Ryan Trafecanty

Liz Christian

7.5
7.0
5.5
5.0
4.5
4.0
4.0
4.0
2.5

3rd/4th

Marysville Moose

Devin Kennedy
Tim Reisinger
Andrew Egolf
Larry Deatrick
Lonnie Benner
Ryan Iskric, CPT
Kevin Jones
John Shughart
Doug Hammaker

PACS30 12/9/22-12/11/22

2nd

Silent Assassins (Monday)

Kevin Bryner

James Shafer, Co-CPT
Gerard Madden

El Voughs

Del Madden, CPT
Paul Ramsey

Jeff Washington
Ryan Trafecanty
Marcia Yost

7.5
5.0
5.0
4.5
4.5
4.5
3.5
2.5

3rd/4th
Pool Cue-Ts

Kevin Dodson

Sean Grissinger

Scott Granger
Anthony Hackman, Cc
Lyle Hartranft, Co-CPT
Adam Brody

Dave Komykoski
Terry Smith

7.5
5.0
5.0
4.5
4.0
3.5
3.5

7.5
6.5
5.0
4.0
3.0
3.0
2.5
2.5

6.0
5.0
5.0
4.5
4.5
4.5
4.0
3.5

3rd/4th

Angies A Team

John Hedgepath
Kevin Joy, Co-CPT
Jim Roberts, Co-CPT
Jack Jimmink
Alfredo Cortes

Paul McMichael
Ron John

3rd/4th
Angies Dogs

Pete Mavropoulos
Ken McPherson
Kevin Joy

Larry Keefe

Mike Minahan
Alfredo Cortes
John Beaulieu
Steve Shipp, CPT

3rd/4th
Heavy Hitters

Jim Roberts, CPT
Craig Seilhamer
Alicia Stevens
Miguel Rodriguez
Ezequiel Rodriguez
Matt Suarez, Co-CPT
Ken Meslinn Jr

Julio Soriano



7.5
6.0
5.5
5.5
5.0
5.0
4.5
3.0

5.5
5.5
4.5
4.0
3.0
3.0

7.5
7.0
6.0
5.5
4.0
3.0
3.0
2.5

1st
Just FOCUS

Ed Kearney

Brian Hogentogler
Pete Radell

Terry Ballent
Hector Soto

Scott Minnich, CPT
Wade Brodbeck
Nick Ellis

1st

Rack And Roll

Robert Sariano
Jim Boone

Kathy Blosser, CPT
Connie Doyle
John Brownewell
Phyllis Reese

1st

Castaways

John Lamplugh
Scott Gibson
Shawn Lilley
Jim Geedy
Steve Marshall
Jim Morrissey
John Linn, CPT
Doug Wagner

7.5
7.0
5.5
4.5
4.0
4.0
4.0
2.5

7.5
6.5
5.5
5.0
4.5
4.5
4.0
3.0
3.0

7.5
7.5
6.0
5.5
5.0
4.5
3.5
3.0
2.5

PACS29 7/15/22-7/17/22

2nd

Pool Cue-Ts

Kevin Dodson
Kevin Shutt

Sean Grissinger
Anthony Hackman
Dave Komykoski

Lyle Hartranft, Co-CPT

Scott Granger
Terry Smith

7.0
6.5
6.5
6.0
3.0
3.0
2.0
2.0

3rd/4th
Chalk Is Cheap

Bruce Lenker

Ken McPherson
Forrest Aeppli, CPT
Jay Mutzabaugh
Ellie Heinly
Gualbarto Santos
Mike Hardy
Ashley Dellesega

PACS 28 3/4/22-3/6/22

2nd

Castaways

John Lamplugh
Scott Gibson, CPT
Shawn Lilley
Bryan Douglas
Steve Marshall
Earnie Beck

John Linn

Diane Shreiner
Scott Shreiner

6.5
6.5
5.5
5.5
4.0
3.5
3.0
2.5

3rd/4th

Rock Out w/Chalk Out

Rick Boyer, CPT
Steve Weaver
Justin Baird

Bruce Wright

Bill Scharff

Justin Geegee
David Zimmerman
Tracy Klinger

PACS 27 12/13/19-12/15/19

2nd
Last Call

Kevin Dodson
Chris Hess

Kevin Marroquin
Brian Kim

Tim Neely

Jason Yohn
Jonah Stoddart
Ken Richards

Liz Christian

7.5
7.0
6.5

6.0
4.0
4.0

3.5
3.5
3.5

3rd/4th
Pool Cue-Ts

Kevin Dodson
Kevin Shutt

Rick Boyer

Sean Grissinger
Terry Smith

Lyle Hartranft, CPT

Anthony Hackman, C

Chris Sanders
Dave Komykoski

7.5
5.5
5.0
4.5
4.0
4.0
3.5
3.5
3.0

6.5
6.5
6.0
5.0
5.0
4.5
4.5
4.0
2.0

6.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.5
5.0
3.0
2.5
2.0

3rd/4th
We Lag Well

Ed Kearney, CPT
Shane Wingler
Jack Finney

Tim Meise

Rich Landis
Brian Minnich
Kevin Miller
Dean Martin
Susan Hopkins

3rd/4th

Off In The Corner

Chuck Whitmyer
Josh Hawbaker
Daron Morrill
Bradley Keich

Jenn Kelly, CPT
Patrick Kelly, Co-CPT
JT Keich

Zach Morrill

Marcia Yost

3rd/4th
Dead Strokes

Krupal Desai
Dave Lavendier, CPT
Stan Kovich
Nick Varner

Brandon Smith, Co-CPT

Don Severs
Frank Carreno
Zach Severs
Maggie Smith



7.0
7.0
6.5
6.0
4.5
4.0
4.0
2.0
2.0

6.0
5.5
5.0
4.5
4.0
3.5
3.0
2.5

7.5
7.0
6.5
5.5
5.0
5.0
4.5
35
2.0

1st

Pour House Elite

Powder Zeigler

Ron Straw

Larry Fagan

Alan Fleegal

Keith Steinle

Todd Quigley
Clarence Marsh, CPT
Stephanie Ozimac

Jacqui Heimstra

1st
Rack Em Up

Brian Hogentogler
Kevin Shutt
Alan Fleegal
Ed Croco, CPT
Ron Duszak
Jeremy Clugston
Brian Minnich

Don Norman

1st
Scratch This

Alex Eden
Kyle Gamble
Scott Gibson, CPT
Bob Yohe
Joel Yohe
Chuck McGuigan
Matt LaFontaine
Kevin Wood

Julie Yohe

7.0
6.5
6.5
5.0
5.0
4.5
4.5
4.0

7.0
6.0
6.0
4.0
3.5
3.0
3.0

6.0
6.0
5.5
5.5
4.0
4.0
3.5
3.5
3.5

PACS 26 8/16/19- 8/18/19

2nd

Silent Assassins

Shawn Hoerner
Gerard Madden
James Shafer
Todd Ferry

Del Madden, CPT
Cody Brashear
Paul Ramsey

Jeff Washington

3rd/4th
Rock Out w/Chalk Out

7.0 Steve Weaver
7.0 Rick Boyer, CPT
4.5 Bruce Wright
4.0 Robert Holand
4.0 Justin Geegee
4.0 Luke Liggett

4.0 Joel Rosado

3.5 Bill Scharff

PACS 25 3/22/19-3/24/19

2nd

Stick Em
Devin Kennedy
Robert Sariano
Jim Boone
Larry Calhoun
Ron Erb
Kathy Blosser, CPT
Phyllis Reese

3rd/4th

Chalk Is Cheap
7.0 Tim Reisinger
6.0 Mike Maguire
5.0 Rich Ogdon
5.0 Lonnie Benner, CPT
4.5 Ryan Iskric
4.5 Chad Higley, Co-CPT
4.0 Andrew Egolf
4.5 Kevin Jones

3.0 Gary Leaper

PACS 24 10/26/18-10/28/18

2nd
Silent Assassins

Shawn Hoerner
James Shafer
Gerard Madden
Del Madden, CPT
Cody Brashear
Jeff Washington
Ryan Trafecanty
John Elby

Paul Ramsey

3rd/4th

Busboys
7.0 Kyle Gamble
6.5 RikkiJohnson
5.5 Shane Waechter, CPT
4.5 Tim Witmyer
4.5 Kelly Norris
4.0 Adam Hughes
4.0 Dale Edinger
3.0 Nate Handley
2.5 Tammy Shirey

7.5
6.5
6.5
5.5
4.5
4.0
3.0
3.0

7.5
7.0
6.0
5.0
3.5
3.0
2.0

7.5
7.0
5.5
5.5
5.0
5.0
4.5
4.5
2.5

3rd/4th
Chicks #3

Clint Etnoyer

Fred Brodbeck
Colleen Shoop
Frank Moore, CPT
Mike Blazevic Jr.
Carl Little

Bob Goss

Ed Kelly

3rd/4th

Chicks
Clint Etnoyer
Colleen Shoop
Frank Moore, CPT
Fred Brodbeck
Kevin Miller
Bob Goss

Kerrin Lutz

3rd/4th

8 Sticks & A Loose Pocket
Alex Eden
Kyle Gamble, Co-Cpt
Jim Hansel
Shawn Longo
Dave Cox
Chuck McGuigan
Matt LaFontaine
Jeremy Clugston
Michelle Gamble, CPT



7.5
6.5
5.5
5.0
35
35
2.5
2.0

7.5
6.0
6.0
4.5
4.5
4.0
3.5
2.0

7.5
6.5
6.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
35
3.0

1st
8 Sticks & A Loose Pocket
Alex Eden
Kyle Gamble, Co-Cpt
Jim Hansel
Dave Cox
Chuck McGuigan
Jeremy Clugston
Michelle Gardner, CPT
Caitlin Gamble

1st
Pour House Elite
Russ Redhead
Ron Straw
Larry Fagan
Clarence Marsh, CPT
Chuck Miller
Sebastian Moyer
Todd Quigley

Stephanie Ozimac

1st
Breaking Bad (REYES Division)
Tommy Shields Jr
Todd Warner
Shawn Crunkilton
Jon Mundock, CPT
Tim Peters
John Woodward
Karen Mundock

Kevin Graham

6.0
6.0
5.0
4.5
3.5
3.5
2.0

7.0
6.0
5.5
5.0
5.0
4.5
4.0
3.5
3.5

7.0
6.5
6.5
5.5
4.5
4.0
4.0
3.0
3.0

PACS 23 6/22/18-6/24/18

2nd 3rd/4th
Aces N Eights Banks & Spanks
Justin Baird 6.5 Lorenzo Hall 7.5
Mike Veet 6.0 Freddie Esquivel 5.5
Shane Waechter 5.5 Steve Pensinger, CPT 45
Paul Dankowsky 5.5 Bill Shoop 4.0
Winston Beshore 4.5 Josh Elkins 35
Kevin Wood 3.0 John Piper 3.5
Marcia Yost 3.0 Blair Mills 3.0
2.5 Wendy Madden 2.5
PACS 22 2/9/18-2/11/18

2nd 3rd/4th

Chicks #3 Chicks
Clint Etnoyer 7.0 Clint Etnoyer 6.5
Colleen Shoop 6.0 Colleen Shoop 6.0
Mike Blazevic Jr. 5.0 Frank Moore 5.5
Tom Honaker 5.0 Tom Honaker 4.5
Frank Moore 4.0 EdKelly, CPT 4.5
Hunter Etnoyer 4.0 Kevin Miller 4.0
Ed Kelly, CPT 3.5 Carl Little 4.0
Carl Little 3.5 Bob Goss 3.5
Bob Goss 2.0 Kerrin Lutz 3.0

PACS 21 9/15/17 -9/17/17

2nd

Scratch This
Alex Eden
Kyle Gamble
Scott Gibson, CPT
Bob Yohe
Joel Yohe
Chuck McGuigan
Jamie Robertson
Kevin Wood
Rich Landis

6.5
6.0
6.0
5.0
4.0
3.5
2.0
2.0

3rd/4th
Ball Busters
Ken McPherson, CPT 7.0
Don Lind 5.5
Brian Hogentogler 5.0
Joe Lahr 5.0
Alan Fleegal 5.0
Mike Minahan 4.0
Jason Treyer 3.5
Terri Snyder 2.0

3rd/4th

Pool Cue-Ts
Kevin Dodson
Steve Weaver
Anthony Hackman, Co-CPT
Chris Sanders
Troy Shott
Dave Komykoski
Lyle Hartranft, Co-CPT
Terry Smith

3rd/4th

Rock Out With Chalk Out
Rick Boyer, CPT
Steve Weaver
Justin Baird
Bill Scharff
Joel Rosado
Luke Liggett
Steve Seiger
Justin Geegee

Rick Machamer

3rd/4th

8 Ball Emperors
Ron Bishop
Jim Roberts, Co-CPT
Craig Seilhammer
Kevin Bryner
Rob Wilber
Chuck Sansoni, CPT
Rick Shindel
Kathy DeHart
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1st
Uncle Jims

Mike Updegrave, CPT

Cody Shomper
Shawn Miller
Dylan Keiter
Russell Klinger
Tim Klinger
Dave Klinger

Cory Merwine
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PACS20 3/17/17-3/19/17

2nd
Chicks #3
Clint Etnoyer
Colleen Shoop
Mike Sudia
Frank Moore

Mike Blazevic Jr.

Ed Kelly, CPT
Carl Little
Bob Goss
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3rd/4th
Silent Assassins

Shawn Hoerner
James Schafer
Jeff Washington
Del Madden, CPT
El Voughs
Gerard Madden
Joe Muretic
Matt LaFontaine
John Elby

M7
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3rd/4th
Beer Me
lan Michels, CPT
Jim Cowden
Steve Gunderson
Andrew Betts
Jim Morrissey
Joanna Michels
Joe Swartz

Jesse Carst



